# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8204103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPRINT SPECTRUM LP	09/22/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-MOBILE USA, INC.
Street Address:	12920 SE 38TH STREET
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006-1350

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17301788
Application Number:	17662006
Application Number:	17648587
Application Number:	17818646
Application Number:	17810887
Application Number:	17659404
Application Number:	17823876
Application Number:	17930641
Application Number:	17653902
Application Number:	17743591
Application Number:	17807917
Application Number:	18354417

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-324-9256

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400

PATENT

REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0377

Address Line 4: SP	SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRINT SPECTRUM LP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNNE MAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynne Mahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		

Total Attachments: 1

source=20230922 - ASC Sprint Spectrum and TMO Innovations ownership.docx#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0378



#### ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

I, Ryan Brady, do hereby certify that I am a duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of T-Mobile USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("T-Mobile"), and have access to the records and minutes of T-Mobile.

I further certify that Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, converted to a limited liability company known as Sprint Spectrum LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, effective March 31, 2021 ("Sprint").

I further certify that Sprint is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of T-Mobile.

I further certify that T-Mobile Innovations LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is a direct wholly owned subsidiary of T-Mobile.

DATED: September 22, 2023

RECORDED: 10/04/2023

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Ryan Brady

**Assistant Secretary** 

TVobile

12920 SE 38<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98006 www.t-mobile.com

PATENT REEL: 065128 FRAME: 0379